PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1265

- Page 1, line 6, replace "An" with "Except as otherwise provided under this section, an"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "unless" with ". An insurance producer may charge a fee for a service rendered in connection with soliciting, negotiating, or servicing of bonds, a group health insurance contract, group life insurance contract, or commercial insurance contract if"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "unless" with "if"
- Page 1, line 11, remove "and" and after "commission" insert ", and that the insurer is not responsible for any part of the fees and does not receive any portion of the fees"

Renumber accordingly